
ABSOLUTA
P Navegantes Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Punt os Pt Pt
1 JUAN PABLO LLARENA 0 20 19 16 20 20 20 115 60
2 LEONARDO PERERA 17 16 20 15 0 18 16 102 55
3 JUAN MANUEL SÁNCHEZ 18 18 17 0 0 0 0 53 53
4 JONAY RODRÍGUEZ 9 15 13 13 0 19 17 86 51
5 RUBÉN QUINTANA 12 6 7 0 19 16 15 75 50
6 JOSIMAR JIMÉNEZ 14 0 0 18 0 0 18 50 50
7 JORGE VILA 0 17 0 14 12 17 0 60 48
8 RICARDO ESPINOSA 0 12 14 19 0 10 0 55 45
9 MARCOS GONZÁLEZ 0 0 11 0 15 0 19 45 45
10 DARÍO PERERA 5 14 9 12 17 0 13 70 44
11 DANIEL HERNANDEZ 15 0 8 4 0 12 12 51 39
12 JUAN MANUEL BENÍTEZ 20 9 10 0 0 0 0 39 39
13 SERGIO MARRERO 0 0 18 20 0 0 0 38 38
14 QUINTINO DÍAZ 10 13 0 0 11 0 11 45 35
15 YERAY HERNÁNDEZ 0 19 15 0 0 0 0 34 34
16 AYRTON PÉREZ 0 0 0 0 18 15 0 33 33
17 JORGE GARCÉS 0 10 12 9 0 0 0 31 31
18 EDUARD RÍOS 0 0 3 11 4 0 14 32 29
19 AGUSTÍN VEGA 11 0 0 17 0 0 0 28 28
20 WILLIAM RODRÍGUEZ 4 8 0 0 16 0 0 28 28
21 BORJA FALCÓN 0 1 5 3 8 13 0 30 26
22 AYTHAMI ALVARADO 2 3 0 0 10 11 0 26 24
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22 AYTHAMI ALVARADO 2 3 0 0 10 11 0 26 24
23 VICTOR A. SANTANA 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 22 22
24 SERGIO SUÁREZ 0 0 6 0 14 0 0 20 20
25 JESÚS HERNÁNDEZ 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
26 ADAY ORTIZ 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
27 CRISTINA PERERA 0 7 0 0 5 0 4 16 16
28 CARMELO MENDOZA 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15
29 ADAY LUJÁN 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 15 15
30 DAVID BETHENCOURT 0 4 0 10 0 0 0 14 14
31 MARTA SOSA 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 14
32 NORBERTO MANZANO 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 14
33 JUAN MONZÓN 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
34 ROSMÉN DÍAZ 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
35 RUBÉN SANTANA 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 10 10
36 PEDRO ALVARADO 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10
37 MARÍA ALVARADO 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9
38 YOLANDA PULIDO 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 9 9
39 NAIM ZERPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9
40 PATRICIA MARRERO 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
41 MIGUEL ÁNGEL CHINEA 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 8
42 JAVIER VILA 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
43 AYOSE GUERRA 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7
44 FRANCISCO GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
45 GUSTAVO ESTUPIÑÁN 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 7 7
46 RAQUEL JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7
47 ADONAY CARRASCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7
48 JUAN MIGUEL GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
49 PEDRO BETANCOR 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
50 ITTAI DÍAZ 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5
51 DOMINGO MENDOZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5
52 GERARDO PÉREZ 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
53 MIGUEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 453 MIGUEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4
54 JOSE ORTEGA 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
55 GUSTAVO MORALES 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3
56 ELENA SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
57 JESÚS SANTANA 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2



58 ANDRÉS BARRIOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
59 ADÁN HERNÁNDEZ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
60 MARCOS MORENO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
61 ARMINDA FALCÓN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
62 NICOLÁS CORREA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
63 JOEL LORENZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1



ABSOLUTA
P Conductores Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Pun tos Pt Pt
1 CARLOS LUIS MIRANDA 19 20 19 16 20 20 20 134 60
2 NICOLÁS SÁNCHEZ 18 18 17 0 0 14 19 86 55
3 ALEJANDRO MORENO 14 19 15 18 0 0 0 66 52
4 JOSÉ ONÉSIMO RODRÍGUEZ 9 15 13 13 13 19 17 99 51
5 MARCOS GONZÁLEZ 17 16 0 0 0 18 0 51 51
6 OSCAR QUINTANA 12 6 7 0 19 16 15 75 50
7 KIKE ÁLVARÉZ 0 17 0 14 12 17 0 60 48
8 JESÚS LUJÁN 11 0 11 17 15 0 16 70 48
9 JOSE MANUEL HERNÁNDEZ 15 0 8 4 18 12 12 69 45
10 MANUEL G. MONLLOR 0 12 14 19 0 0 0 45 45
11 PEDRO ALVARADO 0 0 20 15 9 0 0 44 44
12 SANTIAGO PERERA 5 14 9 12 17 0 13 70 44
13 JOSE MIGUEL ZERPA 0 0 16 6 0 15 9 46 40
14 JONAY RODRÍGUEZ 20 9 10 0 0 0 0 39 39
15 JONAY GODOY 0 0 6 0 14 0 18 38 38
16 ORLANDO MARTÍN 10 13 0 0 11 0 11 45 35
17 TOMÁS PÉREZ 0 10 12 9 0 10 0 41 32
18 BENTEJUI RODRÍGUEZ 4 8 0 7 16 0 0 35 31
19 DOMINGO ALVARADO 2 3 0 0 10 11 10 36 31
20 FRANCISCO RIOS 0 0 3 11 4 0 14 32 29
21 MARCOS A. PLACERES 0 1 5 3 0 13 0 22 21
22 RAMÓN CABRERA 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
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22 RAMÓN CABRERA 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
23 JUAN DE LA ROSA 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 18
24 MIGUEL FALCÓN 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
25 JOSE ANTONIO LUJÁN 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 15 15
26 PIPO BENÍTEZ-INGLOTT 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 14
27 VICENTE CLIMENT 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
28 ALEXIS RIVERO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
29 LUIS A. HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
30 JORGE BETHENCOURT 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 10 10
31 JOSE FRANCISCO VARELA 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 9 9
32 ARMINDA FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 9 9
33 ULISES SANTANA 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
34 NEFTALÍ RAMÍREZ 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 8 8
35 JOSÉ JUAN GÁMEZ 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 8
36 JAVIER FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8
37 CARLOS PADILLA 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
38 SAMUEL GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
39 SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 7 7
40 IGNACIO JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7
41 SAMUEL LÓPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7
42 JONATHAN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
43 LOLY BETANCOR 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
44 MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5
45 CALIXTO L. MIRANDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5
46 JAIME SANTANA 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
47 JOSE A. PÉREZ 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
48 JOSE LUBILLO 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4
49 CRISTO J. ALONSO 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
50 JOSE RAMÓN SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3
51 MIGUEL SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
52 PATRICIO LÓPEZ 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
53 JULIÁN MENDOZA 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 253 JULIÁN MENDOZA 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
54 JOSE ANTOLÍN BOLAÑOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
55 JOSE LUIS MARRERO 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
56 JOSE AGUSTÍN MÉNDEZ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
57 JESÚS CORREA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1



58 ALEJANDRO NUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1



TROFEO BICICLÓMETRO
P Navegantes Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Punt os Pt Pt
1 RUBÉN QUINTANA 16 16 16 0 20 20 19 107 59
2 JOSIMAR JIMÉNEZ 18 0 0 19 0 0 20 57 57
3 JUAN MANUEL BENÍTEZ 20 18 17 0 0 0 0 55 55
4 JORGE GARCÉS 0 19 18 16 0 0 0 53 53
5 BORJA FALCÓN 7 13 14 13 18 18 0 83 50
6 EDUARDO RÍOS 0 8 12 17 14 0 18 69 49
7 VICTOR A. SANTANA 0 12 20 15 0 0 0 47 47
8 CRISTINA PERERA 0 17 0 0 15 0 15 47 47
9 YERAY HERNÁNDEZ 0 20 19 0 0 0 7 46 46
10 SERGIO SUÁREZ 0 11 15 0 19 0 0 45 45
11 CARMELO MENDOZA 17 0 11 0 0 0 10 38 38
12 YOLANDA PULIDO 8 0 0 0 13 15 0 36 36
13 GUSTAVO ESTUPIÑÁN 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 34 34
14 AGUSTÍN VEGA 15 0 0 18 0 0 0 33 33
15 AYRTON PÉREZ 11 0 0 0 0 19 0 30 30
16 MILAGROS RAMOS 12 6 7 0 10 0 0 35 29
17 RAQUEL JIMÉNEZ 0 0 6 0 7 16 0 29 29
18 ADAY ORTIZ 19 9 0 0 0 0 0 28 28
19 GUSTAVO MORALES 0 0 5 5 0 13 9 32 27
20 PATRICIA MARRERO 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
21 PEDRO BETANCOR 0 15 9 0 0 0 0 24 24
22 DOMINGO MENDOZA 0 0 0 8 0 0 16 24 24
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22 DOMINGO MENDOZA 0 0 0 8 0 0 16 24 24
23 ARMINDA FALCÓN 10 0 0 12 0 0 0 22 22
24 FRANCISCO GARCÍA 0 0 4 0 17 0 0 21 21
25 SERGIO MARRERO 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
26 MARCOS MORENO 0 7 10 0 0 0 0 17 17
27 RICARDO ESPINOSA 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 17
28 NAIM ZERPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17
29 JUAN MIGUEL GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16
30 JESÚS SANTANA 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
31 ITTAI DÍAZ 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
32 ELENA SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14
33 ADÁN HERNÁNDEZ 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
34 GERARDO PÉREZ 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 13
35 ANDRÉS BARRIOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13
36 JOEL LORENZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12
37 JONATHAN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 11
38 NICOLÁS CORREA 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 11
39 JOSÉ A. ORTEGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11
40 EMILIO GUILLÉN 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
41 JOSE ALBERTO ARTILES 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
42 GABRIEL HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 9
43 SANTIANGO ARENCIBIA 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9
44 JOSÉ L. RAMÍREZ 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
45 AYOSE GUERRA 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8
46 CARLOS JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7
47 ESTHER MONZÓN 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
48 CATY GUERRA 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 6
49 FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
50 BRIAN TRUJILLO 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
51 AYLA MARTÍNEZ 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
52 DEMETRIO DOMÍNGUEZ 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4
53 NARCISO PÉREZ 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 353 NARCISO PÉREZ 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
54 ALEXIS HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
55 SERGIO RIVERIO 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3
56 GABRIEL PADRÓN 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
57 MAIKEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2



58 JUAN J FALCÓN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
59 SAMUEL HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1



TROFEO BICICLÓMETRO
P Conductores Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Pun tos Pt Pt
1 OSCAR QUINTANA 16 16 16 0 20 20 19 107 59
2 ALEJANDRO MORENO 18 20 19 19 0 0 7 83 58
3 JOSÉ MIGUEL ZERPA 0 12 20 15 0 19 17 83 56
4 JONAY RODRÍGUEZ 20 18 17 11 0 0 0 66 55
5 TOMAS PÉREZ 0 19 18 16 0 17 0 70 54
6 JONAY GODOY 0 11 15 10 19 0 20 75 54
7 FRANCISCO RÍOS 0 8 12 17 14 0 18 69 49
8 MARCOS A. PLACERES 7 13 14 13 0 18 0 65 45
9 NEFTALÍ RAMÍREZ 10 17 0 12 0 0 0 39 39
10 JOSE FRANCISCO VARELA 8 0 0 0 13 15 0 36 36
11 SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 34 34
12 JESÚS LUJÁN 15 0 0 18 0 0 0 33 33
13 ARMINDA FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 30 30
14 JUAN MANUEL ARMAS 12 6 7 0 10 0 0 35 29
15 IGNACIO ELIAS JIMÉNEZ 0 0 6 0 7 16 0 29 29
16 MIGUEL FALCÓN 19 9 0 0 0 0 0 28 28
17 JOSÉ RAMÓN SANTANA 0 0 5 5 0 13 9 32 27
18 VICENTE CLIMENT 17 0 0 0 0 0 10 27 27
19 ULISES SANTANA 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
20 LOLY BETANCOR 0 15 9 0 0 0 0 24 24
21 CALIXTO MIRANDA 0 0 0 8 0 0 16 24 24
22 MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 14 8 0 0 22 22
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22 MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 14 8 0 0 22 22
23 SAMUEL GARCÍA 0 0 4 0 17 0 0 21 21
24 ALEJANDRO NUEZ 0 0 0 0 9 0 12 21 21
25 RAMÓN CABRERA 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
26 JAVIER FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18
27 JOSÉ AGUSTÍN MÉNDEZ 0 7 10 0 0 0 0 17 17
28 JONATHAN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16
29 PATRICIO LÓPEZ 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
30 MIGUEL SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14
31 JOSE LUIS MARRERO 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
32 JOSE A. PÉREZ 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 13
33 JOSE ANTOLÍN BOLAÑOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13
34 JUAN PÉREZ 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
35 JULIÁN MENDOZA 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
36 JESÚS CORREA 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 11
37 CRISTO J. ALONSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11
38 OSCAR MONZÓN 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
39 JOSÉ GARCÍA 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 9
40 ULISES QUINTANA 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
41 NICOLÁS GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7
42 ALFREDO SARMIENTO 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
43 MARCOS GUERRA 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 6
44 VICTOR HERRERA 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
45 ALEXIS GONZÁLEZ 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
46 DOMINGO J. MARTÍNEZ 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
47 GUSTAVO GARCÍA 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4
48 ANYELO PADRÓN 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
49 ROBERTO NARANJO 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
50 JORGE A. SANTIAGO 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3
51 JUAN C. PADRÓN 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
52 ADRIÁN ESTÉVEZ 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
53 MIGUEL A. FLEITAS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 153 MIGUEL A. FLEITAS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
54 JOSÉ ALBERTO FIGUEROA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1



TROFEO SIN EQUIPOS
P Navegantes Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Punt os Pt Pt
1 ADAY LUJÁN 0 0 0 15 19 20 19 73 58
2 ADONAY CARRASCO 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 40 40
3 ARMICHE MENDOZA 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 38 38
- LUIS M. BECERRA 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
- SAÚL ALONSO 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
- FRANCISCO JOSÉ CANO 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 20
- MIGUEL ÁNGEL CHINEA 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
- CRISTO J. BETANCOR 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
- CARLOS GUERRA 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
- RAQUEL JIMÉNEZ 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
- GLORIA MOLINA 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
- AYOZE CASTELLANO 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18
- JESÚS FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18
- JONAY ALVARADO 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
- JAVIER GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17
- CRISTO ALMEIDA 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 17
- FRANCISCO A. GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
- JUAN GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16
- EVA SANTIAGO 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15 15
- ARIDANE RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
- BORJA SANTANA 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 14
- DELIA GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
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- DELIA GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
- MARCOS BATISTA 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 12



TROFEO SIN EQUIPOS
P Conductores Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Pun tos Pt Pt
1 JOSE ANTONIO LUJÁN 0 0 0 15 19 20 19 73 58
2 SAMUEL LÓPEZ 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 40 40
3 JUAN MANUEL PERERA 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 38 38
- JUAN SANTANA 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
- EDUARDO ENRÍQUEZ 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
- MARCOS BATISTA 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 20
- JOSÉ JUAN GÁMEZ 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
- ARIDANE OJEDA 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
- RENÉ RAMÍREZ 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
- IGNACIO E. JIMÉNEZ 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
- ULISES MONTESDEOCA 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
- MARCOS JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18
- MARCOS FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18
- GERMÁN SOSA 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
- FELIPE GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17
- JONATHAN HENRÍQUEZ 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 17
- JUAN MANUEL LUIS 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
- FACUNDO REYES 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16
- DAVID PULIDO 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15 15
- SIBISSE SOSA 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
- ISIDRO SANTANA 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 14
- CARMELO TACORONTE 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
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- CARMELO TACORONTE 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
- LAURA SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 12



TROFEO DEBUTANTES
P Navegantes Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Punt os Pt Pt
1 DARÍO PERERA 19 20 19 20 20 0 18 116 60
2 BORJA FALCÓN 16 19 17 18 18 20 0 108 57
3 VICTOR A. SANTANA 0 18 20 19 0 0 0 57 57
4 SERGIO SUÁREZ 0 17 18 0 19 0 0 54 54
5 YOLANDA PULIDO 18 11 0 0 14 18 0 61 50
6 EDUARDO RÍOS 0 15 15 0 15 0 19 64 49
7 ADAY LUJÁN 0 0 0 11 9 19 15 54 45
8 GUSTAVO MORALES 0 3 13 12 0 16 12 56 41
9 PATRICIA MARRERO 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
10 LUIS M. BECERRA 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 34 34
11 CRISTINA PERERA 0 0 0 0 16 0 14 30 30
12 FRANCISCO GARCÍA 0 0 12 0 17 0 0 29 29
13 MARCOS MORENO 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 28 28
14 ADONAY CARRASCO 0 0 0 0 11 0 16 27 27
15 GUSTAVO ESTUPIÑÁN 0 0 7 0 13 0 0 20 20
16 JOSIMAR JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20
17 EMILIO GUILLÉN 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17
18 NAIM ZERPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17
19 GERARDO PÉREZ 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16
20 JAVIER GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
21 ESTHER MONZÓN 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
22 CARLOS JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
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22 CARLOS JIMÉNEZ 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
23 FRANCISCO A. GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
24 SAÚL ALONSO 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
25 CATY GUERRA 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 13
26 ANDRÉS BARRIOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13
27 JUAN J. FALCÓN 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
28 NICOLÁS CORREA 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 12
29 MAIKEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
30 JOEL GONZÁLEZ 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
31 SAMUEL HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10
32 AYOSE GUERRA 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10
33 CARLOS GUERRA 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
34 MIGUEL ÁNGEL SANTANA 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
35 ARIDANE RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 9
36 SARA LÓPEZ 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
37 PABLO GIL 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
38 JESÚS FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8
39 CARMELO PÉREZ 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
40 CRISTO ALMEIDA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
41 DAVINIA SUÁREZ 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
42 JUAN GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
43 GLORIA MOLINA 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
44 ÁNGEL MARTÍN 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5
45 JONAY ALVARADO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
46 EVA SANTIAGO 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4
47 FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
48 DELIA GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
49 MARCOS BATISTA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1



TROFEO DEBUTANTES
P Conductores Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Puntos Pun tos Pt Pt
1 SANTIAGO PERERA 19 20 19 20 20 0 18 116 60
2 JONAY GODOY 0 17 18 17 19 0 20 91 57
3 MARCOS A. PLACERES 16 19 17 18 0 20 0 90 57
4 JOSE MIGUEL ZERPA 0 18 20 19 0 0 17 74 57
5 JOSE FRANCISCO VARELA 18 11 0 0 14 18 0 61 50
6 FRANCISCO RÍOS 0 15 15 0 15 0 19 64 49
7 JOSE ANTONIO LUJÁN 0 0 0 11 9 19 15 54 45
8 SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ 0 8 0 0 13 17 0 38 38
9 ULISES SANTANA 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
10 ARMINDA FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 16 0 14 30 30
11 SAMUEL GARCÍA 0 0 12 0 17 0 0 29 29
12 JOSÉ AGUSTÍN MÉNDEZ 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 28 28
13 JOSE RAMÓN SANTANA 0 0 0 12 0 16 0 28 28
14 SAMUEL LÓPEZ 0 0 0 0 11 0 16 27 27
15 JOSÉ RAMÓN SANTANA 0 0 13 0 0 0 12 25 25
16 JAVIER FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18
17 JUAN SANTANA 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
18 JOSÉ A. PÉREZ 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16
19 FELIPE GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
20 ALFREDO SARMIENTO 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
21 NICOLÁS GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
22 JUAN MANUEL LUIS 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
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22 JUAN MANUEL LUIS 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
23 EDUARDO ENRÍQUEZ 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
24 MARCOS GUERRA 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 13
25 JOSE ANTOLÍN BOLAÑOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13
26 MIGUEL A. FLEITAS 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
27 JESÚS CORREA 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 12
28 ADRÍAN ESTÉVEZ 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
29 JOSÉ A. GONZÁLEZ 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
30 JOSÉ ALBERTO FIGUEROA 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10
31 SIBISSE SOSA 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
32 MARTÍN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10
33 RENÉ RAMÍREZ 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
34 MIGUEL ÁNGEL SANTANA 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
35 JESÚS CALDERÍN 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
36 MARCOS FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8
37 JAVIER AGUILAR 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
38 CARMELO ESTUPIÑÁN 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
39 JONATHAN HENRIQUEZ 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
40 OSCAR RODRÍGUEZ 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
41 FACUNDO REYES 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
42 ULISES MONTESDEOCA 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
43 OSCAR SANTANA 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5
44 GERMÁN SOSA 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
45 DAVID PULIDO 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4
46 JOSÉ R. SANTANA 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
47 VICTOR HERRERA 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
48 CARMELO TACORONTE 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
49 LAURA SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
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P Club/Escudería Ptos Tota Ptos Tota Ptos Tota Ptos Tota Ptos T ota Ptos Tota Ptos Tota Ptos
20 20 19 20 20 20 20
19 19 15 18 14 19 18
17 16 13 16 13 18 17
15 17 20 17 19 17 16
12 14 16 15 18 16 15
11 8 11 14 17 15 13

12 18 19 10
10 14 9

12
18 18 17 14 19

2

9 15

7 8
6

13 2 1
3
1

DRAGO 0 0 0 0 0

1 FAROGA 55 47 54 47 57 55

4 AUTOCLASSIC FIRGAS 18 17 0 0 16 19

3

2 FANMOTOR 39 47

56

44TENERIFE HISTORIC TEAM

5 FOTINGO 15 0 0 0 0

0

10 0
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46 54 48
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44 316
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